
 
 
 

2024 CCMEA Accredited Provider dues and Accreditation Fees 
 

This information outlines the fees charges to CCMEA accredited providers. These fees may change. 
 

FEE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
Annual 
Accredited 
Provider Dues 

Fee for annual accreditation services 
provided by MMA and the ACCME. Fee is 
charged in June for the prior year based on 
the number of activities offered in that year. 

Variable, depending on the size of 
the provider’s CME Program (see 
Tier schedule below) 

 
2023 Annual Accredited Provider Dues for CCMEA Accredited Providers 

(Due in June 2024) 
Program Size 

Tier 
Number Activities 
Offered in 2023 

Accredited Providers 
Fee 

Tier 1 9 or fewer $1,250 
Tier 2 10-21 $1,750 
Tier 3 22-50 $2,350 
Tier 4 51-90 $3,000 
Tier 5 More than 90 $3,750 

 
Accreditation Fees – Charged at the time of Initial or Reaccreditation 

Pre-Application Fee Fee for the consideration of CCMEA 
Accreditation. 

$500 

 

Reaccreditation and 
Initial Accreditation Fee 

Fee for the consideration of Initial 
Accreditation and Reaccreditation 
Processes. Includes survey costs and 
materials reviews. 

$1000 

 

Extension Fee Fee for a one-time, up to four-month 
extension of a provider’s accreditation 
term and/or decision cycle. Pre-approval 
required. 

$0 if requested 30 days prior 
to Materials Review 
$100 if submitted within 30 
days of Materials Review 

 

Progress Report Fee There is currently no fee for the 
consideration of an accreditation 
progress report. 

$0 

 

Progress Report Late Fee Fee for the submission of a progress 
report past the required date. Pre- 
approval required. 

$100 

 

Inquiry Process Fee Costs association with the review of an 
inquiry or allegation of noncompliance. 

As determined by the MMA 

 


